## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted April 21, 2022

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

**<u>DATE</u>**: April 25, 2022 **<u>TIME</u>**: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Court Room, Municipal Building, 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA

AGENDA:
Call to Order
Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

**Roll Call** 

\*\*Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any

agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve minutes of the April 12, 2022 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Hold a public hearing for noise variances and take action for	
	outdoor events for LaCarreta Denham Springs and Xalapeno's	
	Authentic Mexican Grill, for Cinco de Mayo.	
3.	Introduce an ordinance and authorize a public hearing for a	
	proposed Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances for the	
	City of Denham Springs, Chapter 79 by Amending Section 79-	
	11 Regarding Membership of the Commission; to be held May	
	10, 2022 at 6:00 pm in the Court Room of the Municipal	
	Building.	
4.	Adopt a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to apply	
	for and accept a grant with USDOJ for bulletproof vests.	
5.	Approve request to advertise for a Portable Pipeline Video	
	Inspection System for Wastewater Department.	
6.	Approve request by DSPD to surplus, for scrap, a Wacker	
	Light Trailer.	
7.	Proclamation for Building Safety Month.	
8.	Adopt Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to enter	
	into agreements with the City of Baton Rouge-Parish of East	
	Baton Rouge to move gas lines.	
9.	Discuss and take action on status of the wastewater treatment plant.	

Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Joan LeBlanc (225) 665-8121, describing the assistance that is necessary.